
 

                                              

Distanze Speciali Lombardia 2021 
Domenica 7 Novembre 2021 

Milano – D. Samuele  
 

Programma gare 
 
 
                 800 m Stile libero Maschi/Femmine Assoluti  
 
   1.  PIOVESAN Igor               1974  NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD     9.00.00 
   2.  TAGLIAFIERRO Marco          1987  NUOTATORI GENOVESI SSD      9.15.00 
   3.  COLOMBO Marco               1981  MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD     9.45.00 
   4.  PASQUALINI Simone           1994  NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD    9.50.00 
   5.  BALDUCCI Andrea             1996  IN SPORT SSD               10.00.00 
   6.  MOZZATO Stefano             1991  SWIM&CARE ASD              10.08.00 
   7.  BONAVITA Alessio            1992  NUOTATORI MILANESI         10.10.00 
   8.  PICIOCCHI Fabrizio          1974  MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD    10.15.00 
   9.  BALLADORE Marco             1992  DERTHONA NUOTO             10.20.00 
  10.  SABATINI Daniela            1968  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD         10.25.00 
  11.  COSTA Emanuele              1968  RAPALLO NUOTO SSD          10.26.00 
  12.  BORIO Patrizia              1976  RARI NANTES SARONNO        10.30.00 
  13.  DAL SOGLIO Annika           1992  NUOTATORI MILANESI         10.30.00 
  14.  LEOPIZZI Davide             1983  MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD    10.30.00 
  15.  LOFFREDO Francesco          1989  PAVIA NUOTO ASD            10.30.00 
  16.  PODESTA' Alice              1997  IN SPORT SSD               10.30.00 
  17.  PREDA Silvia                1991  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM   10.30.00 
  18.  CROTTI Mario                1966  CILO SSD - MILANO          10.38.50 
  19.  CAPPELLETTI Mauro           1965  CHIAVARI NUOTO             10.40.00 
  20.  FUMAGALLI Simone            1985  EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²   10.40.00 
  21.  LUGANO Valentina            1980  DERTHONA NUOTO             10.45.00 
  22.  ANNESE Fabio                1982  ASD TENNIS CLUB PESCHIERA  10.46.37 
  23.  PASTORE Giulia              1991  EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²   10.50.00 
  24.  CLEMENCIGH Matteo           1977  NORD PADANIA NUOTO         10.56.39 
  25.  BERTOLAZZI Daniele          1981  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD          11.00.00 
  26.  BUSSETTI Marco              1984  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM   11.00.00 
  27.  LAI Gian Michele            1982  ACQUA13 SSD                11.00.00 
  28.  LANZONI Federico            1988  NUOTATORI MILANESI         11.00.00 
  29.  MAFFEIS Ilaria              1987  ACQUA13 SSD                11.00.00 
  30.  MASATTI Alessandro          1963  IN SPORT SSD               11.00.00 
  31.  PERNUMIAN Marco             1971  ACQUA13 SSD                11.00.00 
  32.  PINI Marco                  1990  NUOTATORI MILANESI         11.00.00 
  33.  CASADIO Raul                1988  IN SPORT SSD               11.03.00 
  34.  SABADINI Massimiliano Giu   1970  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD    11.05.00 
  35.  BIANCHI Paolo               1967  GENOVA NUOTO MY SPORT SSD  11.10.00 
  36.  CANAZZA Silvia              1971  AMATORI NUOTO SSD ARL      11.10.00 
  37.  BRUNO Umberto               1968  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         11.13.50 
  38.  MIOT Federico               1977  DERTHONA NUOTO             11.15.00 
  39.  GARRAPA Marcello            1971  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  11.20.39 
  40.  CUCE' Rosario               1955  AMATORI NUOTO SSD ARL      11.27.36 
  41.  COSTANZO Daniele            1972  GENOVA NUOTO MY SPORT SSD  11.30.00 
  42.  MIGLIAZZA Carlo Alberto     1960  CILO SSD - MILANO          11.30.00 
  43.  VALDATA Carlotta            1993  PAVIA NUOTO ASD            11.30.00 
  44.  RIZZUTO Pietro              1967  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         11.30.60 
  45.  OLEARI Thomas               1977  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  11.31.00 



  46.  PROCACCINI Lorenzo          1990  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  11.31.00 
  47.  NARDIN Barbara              1992  NUOTATORI MILANESI         11.40.00 
  48.  SANTINI Nadia               1969  CHIAVARI NUOTO             11.44.99 
  49.  SANDRINI Veronica Giulia    1989  SPORTING LODI SSD          11.45.00 
  50.  VACCARIELLO Luigi           1981  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         11.45.00 
  51.  CORIANI Anna                1985  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD       11.50.00 
  52.  D'ALOIA Claudio             1981  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD       11.50.00 
  53.  LORENZO Antonio Luciano     1964  CSR GRANDA SSD             11.50.00 
  54.  ROBBIATI Alessandra         1973  NUOTATORI MILANESI         11.50.00 
  55.  CICERI Lara                 1976  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  11.59.45 
  56.  FIGAROLI Massimo            1971  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  11.59.80 
  57.  BERTELLI Giacomo            1989  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     12.00.00 
  58.  BORRELLO Clizia             1976  NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD    12.00.00 
  59.  CUCCHETTI Stefano           1985  GAMES SPORT SSD RL         12.00.00 
  60.  GUERRA Andrea               1984  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD       12.00.00 
  61.  MANDELLI Jacopo Franco      1991  GAMES SPORT SSD RL         12.00.00 
  62.  MONTAGNI Marco Luigi        1967  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO        12.00.00 
  63.  ROSSI Alessandro            1970  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO        12.00.00 
  64.  SCORDAMAGLIA Oliviero       1969  NUOTATORI MILANESI         12.00.00 
  65.  MARZULLO Stefano            1959  NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD      12.06.10 
  66.  SALOMONE Roberto            1964  MASTER MELZO NUOTO         12.13.77 
  67.  AGNELLO Emiliano Antonio    1973  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         12.15.00 
  68.  FOLETTI Luca Giovanni       1984  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER  12.15.00 
  69.  DE MARCO Andrea             1969  RARI NANTES SARONNO        12.16.59 
  70.  CONTI Matteo                1996  SWIM&CARE ASD              12.20.00 
  71.  YAMAMOTO Yumiko             1965  ACQUA13 SSD                12.20.00 
  72.  SARFATTI Lorenzo Nicolo'    1975  CILO SSD - MILANO          12.20.90 
  73.  SASSERA Luigi               1964  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD       12.25.20 
  74.  GAVIOLA Simone              1982  RARI NANTES LEGNANO        12.30.00 
  75.  MARINELLO Giuseppe          1974  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD          12.30.00 
  76.  MATALUCCI Stefano           1973  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     12.30.00 
  77.  ROSSI Cristiana             1972  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     12.30.00 
  78.  VIVANTI Massimo             1968  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  12.30.00 
  79.  LUCCHETTA Giovanni          1956  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  12.30.64 
  80.  GALMARINI Martina           1990  MIOCLUB SSD                12.37.00 
  81.  NITTI Dario                 1973  MIOCLUB SSD                12.37.00 
  82.  TESTA Geraldina             1963  SO.GE.SE SOC. COOP         12.40.00 
  83.  RUSCONI Alfonso             1963  LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO       12.45.10 
  84.  LANCETTI Alberto            1968  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO        12.45.81 
  85.  CIGNOLI Luca                1986  LAVAGNA 90                 12.50.00 
  86.  MONTAGNA Riccardo           1966  LAVAGNA 90                 12.50.00 
  87.  ULESSI Fulvio               1958  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD          12.59.10 
  88.  TOSI Andrea                 1956  SEA SUB MODENA             12.59.20 
  89.  ARGENTERI Chiara            1978  PAVIA NUOTO ASD            13.00.00 
  90.  CIPOLLARO Rino Davide       1985  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         13.00.00 
  91.  DELL'ORTO Roberto           1965  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO         13.00.00 
  92.  MENEGATTI Annalisa          1981  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         13.00.00 
  93.  NUGNES Gilemma              1980  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     13.00.00 
  94.  PALVARINI Andrea Ermes Gu   1972  GATE SPORT LA FENICE SSD   13.00.00 
  95.  PERON Sabrina               1964  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     13.00.00 
  96.  PETRUZZINO Silvia           1976  COMO NUOTO RECOARO         13.00.00 
  97.  RUSSO Pietro                1972  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         13.00.00 
  98.  TRENTIN Ermes               1966  IN SPORT SSD               13.15.00 
  99.  ISOLATO Fabio               1974  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD       13.20.20 
 100.  MASSONI Maurizio            1951  RARI NANTES SARONNO        13.20.62 
 101.  MORASSI Luca                1976  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD       13.21.00 
 102.  DOTTI Valter Umberto        1959  ACQUA13 SSD                13.30.00 
 103.  FERRARI Sabrina Adele       1975  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD          13.30.00 
 104.  LOCHI Roberto               1964  CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD    13.30.00 
 105.  PRESSMAYER Lorenzo          1976  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     13.30.00 
 106.  SCOTTI Alberto              1983  PROJECT SPORT SSD          13.30.00 
 107.  ARBUSCHI Alberto            1957  LAVAGNA 90                 13.40.00 
 108.  MASSA Claudio               1976  NUOTATORI MILANESI         13.45.00 
 109.  PERGOLA Stella Maria        1963  ACQUA13 SSD                13.45.00 
 110.  SFREDDO Lorena              1966  DDS SSD                    13.45.00 
 111.  SPERONI Sara                1984  MIOCLUB SSD                13.45.00 



 112.  CONTI Silvia                1994  SWIM&CARE ASD              13.58.00 
 113.  BIANCO Concetta Rosa        1969  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     14.00.00 
 114.  BOCCIA Gianfranco           1960  PAVIA NUOTO ASD            14.00.00 
 115.  CANNIZZARO Ombretta         1973  ACQUA13 SSD                14.00.00 
 116.  COI Marta                   1965  RARI NANTES LEGNANO        14.00.00 
 117.  COLAIANNI Silvia            1973  GENOVA NUOTO MY SPORT SSD  14.00.00 
 118.  D'ALBERTI Pieranna          1964  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         14.00.00 
 119.  DALLA POLA Valeriano        1969  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM   14.00.00 
 120.  MANZINI Elena Maria         1967  LIBERTAS NUOTO CHIVASSO    14.00.00 
 121.  MICHELONI Gianluca          1972  NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD      14.00.00 
 122.  MONTAGNANI Simona           1962  SEA SUB MODENA             14.00.00 
 123.  ROSSETTI Lorenzo            1968  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO        14.00.00 
 124.  SCOTTI Silvio               1976  MASTER MELZO NUOTO         14.00.00 
 125.  CASARICO Lucio              1961  NORD PADANIA NUOTO         14.05.00 
 126.  CASARICO Daniele            1964  NORD PADANIA NUOTO         14.05.50 
 127.  TURCHETTO Emilio            1961  NORD PADANIA NUOTO         14.05.90 
 128.  DI ROSA Silvia              1963  SWIM&CARE ASD              14.06.39 
 129.  RADAELLI Elisa              1986  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM   14.13.30 
 130.  AZIN Claudio                1949  MASTER MELZO NUOTO         14.30.00 
 131.  GUGLIOTTA Roberta           1964  GSL 1972 ASD               14.40.00 
 132.  PILTI Cristina              1959  SPORTING LODI SSD          14.40.00 
 133.  DAL PEZ Valentina           1980  VIRIBUS UNITIS ASD - BOSI  14.45.00 
 134.  ROSSI Raoul Vincenzo Vitt   1951  DDS SSD                    14.45.00 
 135.  BROCCOLINO Marco Pier Dam   1955  MASTER MELZO NUOTO         14.57.71 
 136.  ROVIDA Maria Cristina       1960  MASTER MELZO NUOTO         14.57.71 
 137.  BELLETTI Federica           1971  CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD    15.00.00 
 138.  CAMPIGLIO Angelo            1964  NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD      15.00.00 
 139.  CAPRA Ilenia                1977  RARI NANTES SARONNO        15.00.00 
 140.  LA NOCE Massimo             1967  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         15.00.00 
 141.  MAINETTI Giovanni           1951  MASTER MELZO NUOTO         15.00.00 
 142.  MONETTI Marco               1949  DDS SSD                    15.00.00 
 143.  MORINI Giuseppe             1953  ALY SPORT ASD              15.00.00 
 144.  SOFIA Massimiliano          1970  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO        15.00.00 
 145.  MAZZOLENI Elisa             1987  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO        15.42.17 
 146.  PALUMBO Patrizia            1972  NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD      15.51.30 
 147.  BERNACCHI Elena             1969  NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD      16.00.00 
 148.  CAMPANELLI Francesco        1965  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  16.00.00 
 149.  CAPRA Ivana                 1974  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     16.00.00 
 150.  CAVANNA Nicoletta           1955  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     16.00.00 
 151.  GRANA Monica                1960  SPORTING LODI SSD          16.00.00 
 152.  GULLA Giuseppina            1969  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD          16.00.00 
 153.  LEONARDI Chiara             1985  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  16.00.00 
 154.  MAGENTA Lucia Amelia Mari   1972  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         16.00.00 
 155.  CAPRIOLI Cristina           1953  NUOTATORI MILANESI         16.20.00 
 156.  MAININI Giovanni            1968  NUOTATORI MILANESI         16.20.00 
 157.  BALZARETTI Cristina         1963  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO         16.41.80 
 158.  NICASTRO Antonio            1951  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  16.45.00 
 159.  PIRAS Fabio                 1968  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  16.59.00 
 160.  ILLARIO Barbara             1966  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  17.10.00 
 161.  MAZZILLI Michela Wanda Ma   1981  NUOTATORI MILANESI         17.50.00 
 162.  BITTO Alessandro Antonio    1941  MASTER MELZO NUOTO         18.00.00 
 163.  DE ANGELIS Alberto          1961  B.FIT LEGNANO NUOTO        18.00.00 
 164.  GIANNELLI Alessandro        1946  IN SPORT SSD               18.00.00 
 165.  RAIMONDI Maristella         1969  B.FIT LEGNANO NUOTO        18.00.00 
 166.  VALERIO Anna Alix Alessan   1959  ACQUA13 SSD                18.00.00 
 167.  ABBRUSCATO Maria Francesc   1957  CILO SSD - MILANO          18.42.20 
 168.  CECCHETTO Luisa             1947  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO    20.00.00 
 169.  CHIDINI Giovanna            1968  IN SPORT SSD               20.00.00 
 170.  LORENZI Graziella           1944  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO    20.00.00 
 171.  RICHELLI Beatrice Maria     1959  RARI NANTES LEGNANO        20.00.00 
 172.  BOZZOLO Giovanni Angelo     1949  IN SPORT SSD               20.01.00 
 173.  DELUCIA Giovanna            1958  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  24.00.00 
 174.  PUPO Silvia Pia             1994  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM   30.00.00 
 
 
 



POMERIGGIO 
 
 
 
                 1500 m Stile libero Maschi/Femmine Assoluti  
 
   1.  TAGLIAFIERRO Marco          1987  NUOTATORI GENOVESI SSD     17.40.00 
   2.  IMPERIALE Andrea            1982  GENOVA NUOTO MY SPORT SSD  18.00.00 
   3.  FERRARI Andrea              1987  DERTHONA NUOTO             18.30.00 
   4.  COLOMBO Marco               1981  MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD    19.00.00 
   5.  BONAVITA Alessio            1992  NUOTATORI MILANESI         19.30.00 
   6.  HOAG Jane Ann               1966  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD          19.40.00 – Corsia Singola 
   7.  FUMAGALLI Simone            1985  EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²   19.45.00 
   8.  PICIOCCHI Fabrizio          1974  MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD    19.45.00 
   9.  BALLADORE Marco             1992  DERTHONA NUOTO             19.50.00 
  10.  COSTA Emanuele              1968  RAPALLO NUOTO SSD          20.00.00 
  11.  PASTORE Giulia              1991  EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²   20.00.00 
  12.  NUSCIS Letizia              1994  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM   20.01.70 
  13.  ARGIOLAS Stefano            1967  GENOVA NUOTO MY SPORT SSD  20.30.00 
  14.  BORIO Patrizia              1976  RARI NANTES SARONNO        20.30.00 
  15.  FERRANDO Eleonora           1969  GENOVA NUOTO MY SPORT SSD  20.30.00 
  16.  LUGANO Valentina            1980  DERTHONA NUOTO             20.30.00 
  17.  PREDA Silvia                1991  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM   20.30.00 
  18.  LEOPIZZI Davide             1983  MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD    20.40.00 
  19.  ANNESE Fabio                1982  ASD TENNIS CLUB PESCHIERA  20.40.90 
  20.  BERTOLAZZI Daniele          1981  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD          21.00.00 
  21.  BIANCHI Paolo               1967  GENOVA NUOTO MY SPORT SSD  21.00.00 
  22.  CICERI Lara                 1976  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  21.00.00 
  23.  LAI Gian Michele            1982  ACQUA13 SSD                21.00.00 
  24.  LOFFREDO Francesco          1989  PAVIA NUOTO ASD            21.00.00 
  25.  MAFFEIS Ilaria              1987  ACQUA13 SSD                21.00.00 
  26.  MASATTI Alessandro          1963  IN SPORT SSD               21.00.00 
  27.  MIOT Federico               1977  DERTHONA NUOTO             21.00.00 
  28.  PERNUMIAN Marco             1971  ACQUA13 SSD                21.00.00 
  29.  PODESTA' Alice              1997  IN SPORT SSD               21.00.00 
  30.  CLEMENCIGH Matteo           1977  NORD PADANIA NUOTO         21.03.12 
  31.  CANAZZA Silvia              1971  AMATORI NUOTO SSD ARL      21.20.00 
  32.  BRUNELLI Alberto            1969  SWIM&CARE ASD              21.25.00 
  33.  GARRAPA Marcello            1971  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  21.30.00 
  34.  VACCARIELLO Luigi           1981  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         21.45.00 
  35.  BRUNO Umberto               1968  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         21.52.50 
  36.  ANTONELLI Matteo            1970  SWIM&CARE ASD              22.00.00 
  37.  LANCETTI Alberto            1968  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO        22.00.00 
  38.  MONTAGNI Marco Luigi        1967  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO        22.00.00 
  39.  VALDATA Carlotta            1993  PAVIA NUOTO ASD            22.00.00 
  40.  CUCE' Rosario               1955  AMATORI NUOTO SSD ARL      22.17.60 
  41.  COSTANZO Daniele            1972  GENOVA NUOTO MY SPORT SSD  22.20.00 
  42.  LORENZO Antonio Luciano     1964  CSR GRANDA SSD             22.20.00 
  43.  RIZZUTO Pietro              1967  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         22.23.20 
  44.  MARZULLO Stefano            1959  NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD      22.30.00 
  45.  TESTA Geraldina             1963  SO.GE.SE SOC. COOP         22.30.00 
  46.  TRAVERSA Stefano            1975  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE         22.30.00 
  47.  VERGARI Diego               1978  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE         22.30.00 
  48.  FIGAROLI Massimo            1971  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  22.30.40 
  49.  AGNELLO Emiliano Antonio    1973  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         23.00.00 
  50.  LUCCHETTA Giovanni          1956  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  23.27.95 
  51.  MARINELLO Giuseppe          1974  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD          23.30.00 
  52.  BERTELLI Giacomo            1989  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     24.00.00 
  53.  ROSSI Cristiana             1972  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     24.00.00 
  54.  GALMARINI Martina           1990  MIOCLUB SSD                24.03.00 
  55.  NITTI Dario                 1973  MIOCLUB SSD                24.03.00 
  56.  RUSCONI Alfonso             1963  LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO       24.03.40 
  57.  SARFATTI Lorenzo Nicolo'    1975  CILO SSD - MILANO          24.09.30 
  58.  ARGENTERI Chiara            1978  PAVIA NUOTO ASD            24.22.00 
  59.  DE MARCO Andrea             1969  RARI NANTES SARONNO        24.25.70 
  60.  BOSCOLO CAPPON Alessandro   1982  CLODIA PISCINA & F - CHIO  24.30.00 



  61.  GAVIOLA Simone              1982  RARI NANTES LEGNANO        24.30.00 
  62.  TOSI Andrea                 1956  SEA SUB MODENA             24.46.20 
  63.  BIANCO Concetta Rosa        1969  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     25.00.00 
  64.  FERRARI Sabrina Adele       1975  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD          25.00.00 
  65.  MATALUCCI Stefano           1973  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     25.00.00 
  66.  MAZZOLENI Elisa             1987  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO        25.00.00 
  67.  NUGNES Gilemma              1980  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     25.00.00 
  68.  PALVARINI Andrea Ermes Gu   1972  GATE SPORT LA FENICE SSD   25.00.00 
  69.  PERON Sabrina               1964  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     25.00.00 
  70.  PIAZZA Enrico               1973  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO         25.00.00 
  71.  PRESSMAYER Lorenzo          1976  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     25.00.00 
  72.  ROSSETTI Lorenzo            1968  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO        25.00.00 
  73.  SALOMONE Roberto            1964  MASTER MELZO NUOTO         25.00.00 
  74.  MONTAGNA Riccardo           1966  LAVAGNA 90                 25.10.00 
  75.  ULESSI Fulvio               1958  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD          25.29.00 
  76.  DELL'ORTO Roberto           1965  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO         25.30.00 
  77.  GUGLIOTTA Roberta           1964  GSL 1972 ASD               25.30.00 
  78.  MENEGATTI Annalisa          1981  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         25.30.00 
  79.  CIPOLLARO Rino Davide       1985  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         26.00.00 
  80.  COI Marta                   1965  RARI NANTES LEGNANO        26.00.00 
  81.  MICHELONI Gianluca          1972  NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD      26.00.00 
  82.  MONTAGNANI Simona           1962  SEA SUB MODENA             26.00.00 
  83.  SCOTTI Silvio               1976  MASTER MELZO NUOTO         26.00.00 
  84.  RUSSO Pietro                1972  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         26.00.90 
  85.  DOTTI Valter Umberto        1959  ACQUA13 SSD                26.20.00 
  86.  ROSSI Alessandro            1980  SWIM&CARE ASD              26.30.00 
  87.  SFREDDO Lorena              1966  DDS SSD                    26.30.00 
  88.  PERGOLA Stella Maria        1963  ACQUA13 SSD                26.45.00 
  89.  MASSONI Maurizio            1951  RARI NANTES SARONNO        26.49.90 
  90.  AZIN Claudio                1949  MASTER MELZO NUOTO         27.00.00 
  91.  D'ALBERTI Pieranna          1964  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         27.00.00 
  92.  MORINI Giuseppe             1953  ALY SPORT ASD              27.00.00 
  93.  BOCCIA Gianfranco           1960  PAVIA NUOTO ASD            27.30.00 
  94.  PILTI Cristina              1959  SPORTING LODI SSD          27.30.00 
  95.  ARBUSCHI Alberto            1957  LAVAGNA 90                 27.40.00 
  96.  CAMPIGLIO Angelo            1964  NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD      28.00.00 
  97.  CANNIZZARO Ombretta         1973  ACQUA13 SSD                28.00.00 
  98.  MAINETTI Giovanni           1951  MASTER MELZO NUOTO         28.00.00 
  99.  BROCCOLINO Marco Pier Dam   1955  MASTER MELZO NUOTO         28.37.71 
 100.  ROVIDA Maria Cristina       1960  MASTER MELZO NUOTO         28.37.71 
 101.  BERNACCHI Elena             1969  NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD      29.00.00 
 102.  CAPRA Ilenia                1977  RARI NANTES SARONNO        29.00.00 
 103.  COLAIANNI Silvia            1973  GENOVA NUOTO MY SPORT SSD  29.00.00 
 104.  ROSSI Raoul Vincenzo Vitt   1951  DDS SSD                    29.18.00 
 105.  PIRAS Fabio                 1968  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  29.22.23 
 106.  CAPRA Ivana                 1974  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     30.00.00 
 107.  CAVANNA Nicoletta           1955  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD     30.00.00 
 108.  GRANA Monica                1960  SPORTING LODI SSD          30.00.00 
 109.  LA NOCE Massimo             1967  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         30.00.00 
 110.  POTENZA Giancarlo           1970  SWIM IN ACTION ASD         30.00.00 
 111.  PALUMBO Patrizia            1972  NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD      30.07.00 
 112.  ILLARIO Barbara             1966  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA  30.59.57 
 113.  CAPRIOLI Cristina           1953  NUOTATORI MILANESI         31.00.00 
 114.  MAININI Giovanni            1968  NUOTATORI MILANESI         31.00.00 
 115.  BALZARETTI Cristina         1963  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO         31.50.60 
 116.  CASTIGLIONI Isabella Marg   1947  IN SPORT SSD               33.27.30 
 117.  MAGENTA Lucia Amelia Mari   1972  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO         34.00.00 
 118.  VALERIO Anna Alix Alessan   1959  ACQUA13 SSD                34.00.00 
 119.  BITTO Alessandro Antonio    1941  MASTER MELZO NUOTO         36.00.00 
 120.  ABBRUSCATO Maria Francesc   1957  CILO SSD - MILANO          36.07.70 
 121.  BOZZOLO Giovanni Angelo     1949  IN SPORT SSD               40.01.00 
 122.  CECCHETTO Luisa             1947  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO    45.00.00 
 123.  LORENZI Graziella           1944  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO    45.00.00 
 
 
 


